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CLEVELAND, OHIO USA
PHONE (216) 206-4200 • FAX (216) 206-4242

20" MANUAL STRAINER
In-Line Flow Type HH

W
AL

L

ANSI class 125
CAST IRON

STAINLESS STEEL
CAST STEEL &
ANSI class 150

MM
INCH

MM
INCH

SIZE

1960 kg

3950 lb

4309 lb
1790 kg

39.50
1003

993
39.09

A APPROX.
WEIGHT

TOP & BOTTOM FLANGES

(483mm)

20.00
(508mm)

INLET

27.50
(699mm)

25.00
(635mm)

18°

A

(483mm)
19.00

15.00
(381mm)

19.00

1.81
(46mm)

5.00

(6 PLACES)
SCREEN INSPECTION OPENING

60°

INLET GAUGE PORT PLUG
1/4"-NPT

30°

(127mm)

A

16.40
(417mm)

29.39
(746.5mm)

ACCESS CLEARANCE)
(MINIMUM SCREEN

(1092mm)
43.00

(938.5mm)
36.95

6.44
(164mm)

OUTLET GAUGE PORT PLUG
1/4"-NPT

THESE DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY.  FOR INSTALLATION PURPOSES, REQUEST CERTIFIED DRAWINGS.

(385mm)
15.17

OUTLET

(35mm)
1.38

SWAGE NIPPLE
(OPTIONAL BY REQUEST)

SOLIDS FLUSH OUTLET
(OPTIONAL BY REQUEST)

2" NPT

12 HOLES
1.12 DIA


